August 2013 Page 1
ICAO Aviation System Block Upgrade
(ASBU) Approach and the need to
update Training Curricula and Programs
Julio C. Siu
Regional Officer/ Communication, Navigation and
Surveillance
First Meeting of Civil Aviation Training Centres in the NAM/CAR Regions (NAM/CAR/CATC/1)

New ASBU Modules Identifiers: Number vrs acronym
Old ASBU Modules
Numbering System
New ASBU Modules Identifiers
65 APTA Airport Accessibility
70 WAKE Wake Turbulence Separation
15 RSEQ Runway Sequencing
75 SURF Surface Operations
80 ACDM Airport Collaborative Decision Making
81 RATS Remote Air Traffic Services
25 FICE FF/ICE
30 DAIM Digital Aeronautical Management
31 SWIM System Wide Information Management
105 AMET Advanced Meteorological Information
10 FRTO Free Route Operations
35 NOPS Network Operations
84 ASUR Alternative Surveillance
85 ASEP Airborne Separation
86 OPFL Optimum Flight Levels
101 ACAS Airborne Collision Avoidance Systems
102 SNET Ground-Based Safety Nets
05 CDO Continuous Descent Operations
40 TBO Trajectory-Based Operations
20 CCO Continuous Climb Operations
90 RPAS Remotely Piloted Aircraft Systems
August 2013 Page 32
ASBU Approach
Addresses ANSP, aircraft and regularity requirements
Identified 4 improvement areas
Implementation through Block Upgrades (  0, 1, 2, and 3) each
comprising  a number of modules
Each module is explained in a standardized  4-5 pages template
(checklist)
provide a series of measurable, operational performance
improvements
Organized into flexible & scalable building blocks
Could be introduced as needed
all modules are not required in all airspaces
• Timing/sizing of the block upgrades are in response to
–  need for Mature standards,
–  Integrated air and ground solutions and
–  Establishment of positive business cases
• Block “0” optimizes current onboard equipage and provides
baseline
• Modules lacking specific maturity are purposefully placed in
later blocks
• Block upgrades respond to issue of non-homogeneous  areas
NAM/CAR Regions adopted 15 Block 0 modules for the 2013-2018 period (RPBANIP)
August 2013 Page 33
ICAO SIP 2012-ASBU workshops
ASBUs
WHEN? WHY?
Others
Benefits
Standards
Availability
Demonstration
Validation
WHERE? WHEN? WHY?
Operational Improvements/Benefits
Prioritization and  Decision by PIRGs/States
Implementation Inputs
ASBU Implementation Timeline
Inputs
Pre-Implementation/
Standardization
(Global)
Implementation
(Regional/National)
Tutorial on ASBU methodology
August 2013 Page 34
ASBU Block 0 in Perspective
CTA